CAFETERIA

Step 1 = 1st, 2nd, 3rd year of employment
Step 2 = 4th year of employment and thereafter

Step

1

Elem. Asst. Mgr.
Gen. Caf. Wkrs.

1996/1997
2

Elem. Mgr.

H.S. and

M.S. Asst. Head

Hourly

$ 9.00
11.28

$ 9.27
11.64

$ 9.55
11.93

Hourly

$ 9.56
11.97

1997/1998

$ 9.85
12.35

1998/1999

$10.14
12.66

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION
SALARY GUIDE

SCHEDULE G

3 4
H.S. M.S.
Head Cook Manager

Hourly Hourly
$10.02 $12.31

12.54 15.34
$10.32 $12.68

12.94 15.76
$10.63 $13.06

13.26 16.10

Longevity: After 10 years service - $1200 above guide
After 15 years service - $1450 above guide

Dated:

June 24, 1996






