NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION SALARY GUIDE CAFETERIA

Step 1 = 1st, 2nd, 3rd year of employment Step 2 = 4th year of employment and thereafter

1996/1997

<u>Step</u>	<u>1</u> Elem. Asst. Mgr. <u>Gen. Caf. Wkrs.</u> <u>Hourly</u>	<u>2</u> Elem. Mgr. H.S. and <u>M.S. Asst. Head</u> <u>Hourly</u>	<u>3</u> H.S. <u>Head Cook</u> <u>Hourly</u>	<u>4</u> M.S. <u>Manager</u> <u>Hourly</u>
· 1	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.56	\$10.02	\$12.31
2	11.28	11.97	12.54	15.34
		<u>1997/1998</u>		
1	\$ 9.27	\$ 9.85	\$10.32	\$12.68
2	11.64	12.35	12.94	15.76
		<u>1998/1999</u>		
.1	\$ 9.55	\$10.14	\$10.63	\$13.06
2	11.93	12.66	13.26	16.10

Longevity: After 10 years service - \$1200 above guide After 15 years service - \$1450 above guide

Dated: June 24, 1996